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WELCOME AT MSI 2017
The Munich Summer Institute 2017 is jointly organized by the

CENTER FOR LAW & ECONOMICS
Law and Economics of Innovation 
(Chair: Stefan Bechtold) 

INSTITUTE FOR STRATEGY, TECHNOLOGY AND 
ORGANIZATION 
Digitization, Strategy and Organization 
(Chairs: Tobias Kretschmer and Jörg Claussen)

MAX PLANCK INSTITUTE FOR INNOVATION AND 
COMPETITION 
Innovation and Entrepreneurship      
(Chair: Dietmar Harhoff)

ABOUT

GOALS

KEYNOTE
SPEAKER

SCIENTIFIC
SESSIONS

SOCIAL
PROGRAM

AIJA LEIPONEN (Cornell University)

MIRJAM VAN PRAAG (Copenhagen Business School)

MICHAEL FRAKES (Duke University)

18 PAPER PRESENTATIONS (each with a discussant) 
along with THREE POSTER SESSIONS will provide a platform to 

discuss current research developments on the general themes of the 
conference.

A WELCOME RECEPTION, coffee breaks, a CONFERENCE DINNER 
and additional GET-TOGETHERS offer ample opportunities to meet 

and discuss in an informal setting.

MSI wants to stimulate rigorous IN-DEPTH DISCUSSIONS of a select 
number of research papers and to strengthen the interdisciplinary 

international RESEARCH COMMUNITY in these areas. 

Researchers in ECONOMICS, LAW, MANAGEMENT and related fields 
at all stages of their career (from Ph.D. students to full professors) may 

attend the Munich Summer Institute as presenters, discussants or 
attendants.
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PROGRAM OVERVIEW

09:00 – 09:30 Registration

09:30 – 09:45 Conference Opening Statements

09:45 – 11:15
Presentations 1 + 2: 
Platforms, Advertising

11:15 – 11:45 Coffee Break

11:45 – 12:30
Poster Slam 1: 
Digitization, Strategy and 
Organization

12:30 – 13:30 Poster Session & Lunch

13:30 – 14:30
Keynote Speech 1: 
Aija Leiponen (Cornell U)

14:30 – 15:00 Coffee Break

15:00 – 16:30
Presentations 3 + 4: 
Platforms

16:30 – 17:30 City Walk & Coffee Break

17:30 – 19:00
Presentations 5 + 6: 
Competition & Diffusion

19:00 – Welcome Dinner

08:30 – 09:00 Registration

09:00 – 10:30
Presentations 7 + 8: 
Competition & Diffusion

10:30 – 11:00 Coffee Break

11:00 – 11:45
Presentation 9: 
Competition & Diffusion

11:45 – 12:30
Poster Slam 2:
Innovation & Entrepreneurship

12:30 – 13:30 Poster Session & Lunch

13:30 – 14:30
Keynote Speech 2:
Mirjam van Praag (CBS)

14:30 – 15:00 Coffee Break

15:00 – 16:30 
Presentations 10 + 11: 
Venture Capital & Crowdfunding

16:30 – 17:30 City Walk & Coffee Break

17:30 – 19:00
Presentations 12 + 13: 
Entrepreneurs & Inventors

19:30 – Conference Dinner

08:30 – 09:00 Registration

09:00 – 10:30 
Presentations 14 + 15: 
Patents

10:30 – 11:00 Coffee Break

11:00 – 11:45
Presentation 16: 
Trademarks

11:45 – 12:30 
Poster Slam 3: 
Law & Economics of Innovation

12:30 – 13:30 Poster Session & Lunch

13:30 – 14:30
Keynote Speech 3: 
Michael Frakes (Duke U)

14:30 – 15:00 Coffee Break

15:00 – 16:30
Presentations 17 + 18: 
Patents

16:30 – 16:45 Conference Closing Statements

DAY 1
Location: Bavarian Academy of Sciences and 
Humanities

DAY 3
Location: Bavarian Academy of Sciences and 
Humanities

DAY 2
Location: Max Planck Institute for Innovation 
and Competition
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THE VENUE

DAY 1 & 3
Bavarian Academy of Sciences and Humanitites
Alfons-Goppel-Straße 11, 80539 Munich

Rooms: Sitzungsaal (Courtroom) I + II 
NOTE: Lunch takes place MPI 
(see below) 

DAY 2 & WELCOME DINNER
Max Planck Institute for Innovation and Competition
Marstallplatz 1, 80539 Munich

Rooms: E10 + E09 + Hall

The Institute was founded in 1966 as the Max Planck
Institute for Foreign and International Patent, Copyright
and Competition Law. Over nearly 50 years, it has been
committed to the development of intellectual property law
and competition law. In 2013, a new economics
department was added and the Institute renamed.

The Bavarian Academy of Sciences, founded in 1759 by
Max III. Joseph, the Elector of Bavaria, is one of the
oldest and the largest of the eight German state
Academies. For more than 200 years, the Academy is
committed to its tasks as a traditional learned society, a
non-university research institution and a facilitator of
vivid scientific discourse.

CONFERENCE DINNER (DAY 2)
Zum Franziskaner
Residenzstraße 9, 80333 Munich
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The conference desk is located on the first floor of the Bavarian Academy of Sciences (in front of the
lecture hall) respectively in the lobby of the Max Planck Institute for Competition and Innovation (Day 2).
Upon arrival, please register so that you can receive your welcome pack and conference badge. The
conference desk also serves as an information point and helpdesk. If you have any questions, concerns or
problems, you can always find members of the local organizing committee here. You can easily recognize
organizers by their team badges.

During the MSI, free WIFI access is available at the Academy of Sciences and Max Planck Institute:

Bavarian Academy of Sciences Max Planck Institute
SSID ("WIFI name"): mwn-events
User name: MaxPlanck User name: MSI2017
Password: zsmacgdo Password: 5070655667

If you have any connection problems, please contact the local organizing committee at the conference desk.
Kindly note that “eduroam” also works throughout the Max Planck Institute where the poster presentations will
take place.

As Munich’s public transportation system is known to be complicated (but efficient), we have collected some
basic information for you. For further details, please consult the homepage of the Munich Public Transportation
Company (MVV): www.mvv-muenchen.de.

There are four means of transportation: tram , underground , citytrain and bus .
The system is divided in four tariff zones. The zones are important if you choose to buy a single trip ticket.
Both the conference venue and the city centre are in the inner district zone. To get to the conference venue,
either take the underground U3-U6 to Odeonsplatz, or take the citytrain S1-S8 to Marienplatz.

There are two different categories of tickets: single trips and day tickets.
• For single trips, you can buy single tickets (1 Zone – 2.80€) or stripe tickets (10 stripes – 13.50€). You

need two stripes for one zone!
• If you plan to travel several times a day or cover longer distances, consider buying a day ticket. If you

arrive at the airport, we also recommend a day ticket for public transportation. The basic one-day ticket for
trips within inner Munich costs 6.60€, and the day ticket including the airport (“Airport-City-Day-Ticket”)
costs 12.80€. A three-day ticket for trips within inner Munich costs 16.50€.

• If you travel with others, use partner tickets. They are valid for up to five people. The basic partner day
ticket for trips within inner Munich costs 12.60€.

You have to validate your ticket before a ride, so look out for the validating machines (they are usually located
at the entry gate)!

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

PLEASE WEAR YOUR  NAME BADGE THROUGHOUT THE CONFERENCE. 

IT IS YOUR TICKET TO ALL EVENTS AND SESSIONS, INCLUDING COFFEE AND LUNCH 
BREAKS AS WELL AS SOCIAL EVENTS.

CONFERENCE DESK: REGISTRATION & HELPDESK

WLAN

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION & TAXI
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KEYNOTE SPEAKER
AIJA LEIPONEN
Aija Leiponen has been on the faculty of Cornell University since 2001. She
has also held appointments at Imperial College London, Aalto University,
and the Research Institute of the Finnish Economy (ETLA). Her research
focuses on the the governance of inter-organizational cooperation in
innovation. She has examined the collaborative creation and transfer of
knowledge between firms, the effects of collaboration on intellectual
property strategies, the decentralization of R&D activities, and the
cooperative creation of technological standards in wireless telecommu-
nications. In ongoing projects she investigates the creation of smart
grid standards, the impact of litigation on standard setting in wireless
telecom, and the emergence of markets and governance for (big) data,
including the Internet of Things.

MICHAEL FRAKES 
Michael Frakes joined the Duke Law faculty in June, 2016 from
Northwestern University’s Pritzker School of Law, where he was an
associate professor. He is generally interested in empirical research in the
areas of health law and innovation policy. His research in health is largely
focused on understanding how certain legal and financial incentives affect
the decisions of physicians and other health care providers. His research in
innovation policy centers on the relationship between the financing of the
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and key aspects of its decision making.

While at Northwestern, Frakes also served as a faculty fellow at the Institute
for Policy Research. He was previously an assistant professor of Law at
Cornell Law School from 2011-2014.

MIRJAM VAN PRAAG
Prof. Dr. C. Mirjam van Praag is Maersk Mc-Kinney Møller Professor of
Entrepreneurship at Copenhagen Business School, Department of
Innovation and Organizational Economics. Besides she holds an unpaid
position at the Amsterdam Business School of the University of Amsterdam.
Van Praag’s research studies Economics of Entrepreneurship (e.g. Human
Capital, Teams, Entrepreneurship and the Household) often using (field or
natural) experiments. Apart from entrepreneurship, she is also an active
researcher in the field of Personnel Economics (performance measurement
and rewards) and Behavorial Economics. Van Praag is a research fellow of
the CEPR, IZA, Tinbergen Institute, ACE and ACLE as well as a member of
Academia Europaea.

8



Tobias Kretschmer is head of the
Institute for Strategy, Technology and Organization
(ISTO) at the Munich School of Management at
LMU Munich and founding member of the
Organizations Research Group (ORG) and Dean of
the Munich School of Management. His research
spans the economics and management of high-
technology industries, and the impact of managerial
and organisational practices on firm productivity.

Jörg Claussen is an associate professor in
management at LMU Munich and also holds a part-
time position at Copenhagen Business School. He
is a member of the Organizations Research Group
at LMU Munich and his research interests include
strategy and organization, applied industrial
organization and high technology industries.

Stefan Bechtold is professor of intellectual
property at ETH Zurich and a member of its Center
for Law & Economics. His research interests include
intellectual property, law and technology,
telecommunications and antitrust law, as well as
law & economics. He is a member of the Academic
Advisory Board of the German Federal Ministry of
Economics and Technology, advising the ministry
on all issues of economic policy.

Dietmar Harhoff is director at the Max
Planck Institute for Innovation and Competition
where he heads the Department for Innovation and
Entrepreneurship Research. His main research
interests are innovation, management and
entrepreneurship. He currently chairs the Expert
Commission for Research and Innovation (EFI) of
the German Federal Government.

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE
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BAVARIAN OPERA HOUSE AT MAX-JOSEPH-
PLATZ (“BAYERISCHE STAATSOPER”)
It counts among the most prestigious opera houses
worldwide. The first opera house in Munich was founded in
1657.

CHURCH OF OUR LADY (“FRAUENKIRCHE”)
The cathedral was built between 1240 and 1488. It is one of
the city’s most famous landmarks. You have probably seen
its famous towers on many Munich postcards.

MARIENPLATZ
Marienplatz has been the center of Munich for centuries.
With the Old Town hall and its popular chimes, it is the most
famous tourist attraction in Munich.

To free your head and gain new energy, we invite you to join us on a relaxing short walking
tour around the historic city center on Monday afternoon. You will see the following beautiful
hotspots along the route:

OLD ST. PETER’S CHURCH (“ALTER PETER”)
Located on a gentle rise between Marienplatz and Victuals
Market, “Old Peter” is Munich’s oldest parish church. From
the observation platform, you can enjoy a view of up to 100
km.

VICTUALS MARKET (“VIKTUALIENMARKT”)
Since 1807, the market stalls are open every working day 
and offer a wide variety of delicious food. The central beer 
garden tempts passers-by for a cold beverage.   

ENJOY YOUR BREAK DAY I
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TEMPLE OF DIANA IN THE COURTYARD GARDEN
(“DIANATEMPEL IM HOFGARTEN”)
A small pavilion from the Renaissance area forms the center
of the courtyard garden. It was created between 1613 and
1617 and is popular with classical dancers.

BAVARIAN STATE CHANCELLERY (“BAYERISCHE
STAATSKANZLEI”)
The highest Bavarian state authorities support the prime
minister and the Bavarian government in their constitutional
duties. Only the middle wing of the building was saved from
bombings in World War II.

HOUSE OF ARTS (“HAUS DER KUNST”) 
The House of Arts is an exhibition building at the southern
end of the English Garden. Originally built during Nazi
regime, it now features exhibitions on modern and
contemporary art.

On Tuesday afternoon, our city walk takes us around the district of the Bavarian state
authorities and beautiful city district Lehel:

CITY DISTRICT LEHEL
With its splendid buildings and trendy cafés, the Lehel is the
historic center of Munich. Worth seeing is the church St.
Anna which is part of a Franciscan monastery.

SURFER WAVE AT THE ICE CREEK 
(“EISBACHWELLE”)
One of the main attractions of the English Garden, the surfer
wave is highly popular among surfers. All year round, one
can enjoy the surfer spectacle right in the city center.

ENJOY YOUR BREAK DAY II
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List of ParticipantsLIST OF PARTICIPANTS
LAST NAME FIRST NAME INSTITUTION E-MAIL ADDRESS

Abrams David U of Pennysylvania debrams@law.upenn.edu

Almasi-Müller Esther LMU Munich e.almasdi-mueller@lmu.de

Angenendt David U of Bologna david.angenendt@rub.de

Ates Sina Federal Reserve Board sina.t.ates@frb.gov

5 Balsmeier Benjamin ETH Zurich balsmeier@kof.ethz.ch

Barbuso Sandra U of Toronto, Rotman sandra.barbuso10@rotman.utoronto.ca

Baruffaldi Stefano MPI Stefano.baruffaldi@ip.mpg.de

Batikas Michail LMU Munich m.batikas@lmu.de

Bechtold Stefan ETH Zurich s.bechtold@eth.ch

10 Beebe Barton NY U School of Law barton@bartonbeebe.com

Burk Dan U of California, Irvine dburk@law.uci.edu

Claussen Jörg LMU Munich j.claussen@lmu.de

Doshi Anil UCL School of Mng anil.doshi@ucl.ac.uk

Dreesbeimdiek Kaya LMU Munich kaya.dreesbeimdiek@campus.lmu.de

Frakes Michael Duke U michael.frakes@law.duke.edu

15 Gaessler Fabian MPI fabian.gaessler@ip.mpg.de

Gandal Neil Tel Aviv U & CEPR neil.gandal@gmail.com

Gertsch Gabriel ETH Zurich gabriel.gertsch@gess.ethz.ch

Ghawami Kim MPI kghawami@gmail.com

Glauber Johanna LMU Munich j.glauber@lmu.de

20 Graham Stuart Georgia Tech stuart.graham@scheller.gatech.edu

Harhoff Dietmar MPI d.harhoff@mpi.de
Häussler Carolin U of Passau Carolin.haeussler@uni-passau.de
Henkel Joachim TU Munich henkle@wi.tum.de
Hornuf Lars U of Trier hornuf@uni-trier.de

25 Hottenrott Hanna TU Munich hanna.hottenrott@tum.de

Jerbashian Vahagn
U of Barcelona & 
CERGE-EI

vahagn.jerbashian@ub.edu

Kao Jennifer Harvard U jkao@g.harvard.edu

Kerber Wolfgang U Marburg kerber@wiwi.uni-marburg.de

Khashabi Pooyan LMU Munich p.khashabi@lmu.de

30 Kleine Marco MPI marco.kleine@ip.mpg.de
Koenen Johannes Ifo Instiute koenen@ifo.de
Koo Wesley Stanford U shwesley@stanford.edu
Kovac Mitja U of Ljubljana mitja.kovac@ef.uni-lj.si

Kretschmer Tobias LMU Munich t.kretschmer@lmu.de

35 Krieger Joshua MIT Sloan jkrieger@mit.edu
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List of ParticipantsLIST OF PARTICIPANTS
LAST NAME FIRST NAME INSTITUTION E-MAIL ADDRESS

Lampert Hodaya Ben Gurion U hodaya.lampert@gmail.com

Leiponen Aija Cornell U aija.leiponen@cornell.edu

Leistner Matthias LMU Munich leistner@jura.uni-muenchen.de

Lendle Sarah MPI sarah.lendle@ip.mpg.de

40 Loh Johannes LMU Munich j.loh@lmu.de

Majeed Rahel K. MPI rahel.k.majeed@gmail.com

Melero Eduardo U Carlos III de Madrid emelero@emp.uc3m.es

Ménière Yann EPO ymeniere@epo.org

Mohammadi Ali U of Gothenburg ali.mohammadi@indek.kth.se

45 Natividad Gabriel U de Piura gabriel.natividad@udep.pe

Neumann Rebecca
U of Wisconsin-
Milwaukee

rneumann@uwm.edu

Palomeras Neus U Carlos III de Madrid npalomer@emp.uc3m.es

Park Francis NYU Stern kpark@stern.nyu.edu

Peters Felix LMU Munich peters.fel@gmail.com

50 Petralia Sergio Utrecht U s.g.petralia@uu.nl

Pu Zhaoxin MPI zhaoxin.pu@ip.mpg.de

Roach Michael Cornell U michael.roach@cornell.edu
Rosendahl-
Huber

Laura MPI laura.rosendahl-huber@ip.mpg.de

Ruediger Stefan Arizona State U sruediger@asu.edu

55 Sauermann Henry ESMT Berlin henry.sauermann@scheller.gatech.edu
Schiffel Nadia LMU Munich n.schiffel@lmu.de
Schöttl Claus TU Munich Claus.schoettl@tum.de
Schueller Simone ifo Institute schueller.s@ifo.de

Schumacher Terry
Rose-Hulman Institute 
of Technology

schumach@rose-hulman.edu

60 Seifried Mareike LMU Munich m.seifried@lmu.de

Sen Ananya MIT Sloan ananyasen100@hotmail.com

Shur-Ofry Michal Hebrew U of Jerusalem michalshur@mail.juji.ac.il

Sinja Kingshuk U of Minnesota ksinha@umn.edu

Smith Erica
Caribbean Music 
Copyright Society

info@i-manageintellect.com

65 Spann Martin LMU Munich spann@bwl.lmu.de

Spruk Rok U of Ljubljana r.spruk@uu.nl

Stanfield Jared U of New South Wales j.stanfiel@unsw.edu.au

Stingl Gisela MPI gisela.stingl@ip.mpg.de

Sundmacher Leonie LMU Munich sundmacher@bwl.lmu.de

70 Thompson Neil MIT Sloan neil_t@mit.edu

van Angeren Joey
Eindhoven U of
Technology

j.v.angeren@tue.nl
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LAST NAME FIRST NAME INSTITUTION E-MAIL ADDRESS

van Praag Mirjam CBS mvp.ino@cbs.dk
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75 Vasudeva Singh Gurneeta U of Minnesota gurneeta@umn.edu

erhoeven Dennis KU Leuven dennis.verhoeven@kuleuven.be

Viete Steffen ZEW Mannheim viete@zew.de

von Graevenitz Georg Queen Mary U London g.v.graevenitz@qmul.ac.uk

Wagner Stefan ESMT Berlin stefan.wagner@esmt.org

80 Ward Michael U Texas Arlington mikeward@uta.edu

Wilden Ralf U of Newcastle ralf.wilden@newcastle.edu.au

Yin Pai-Ling
U of Sourthern
California

pyin@stanford.edu

Zegners Dainis U of Cologne d.zegners@lmu.de

Zingg Raphael
ETH Zurich & UC 
Berkeley

raphael.zingg@ip.gess.ethz.ch

85 Zobel Ann-Kristin ETH Zurich azobel@ethz.ch
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